
2026 Barry University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-11   Conf: 5-1   Home: 7-6   Away: 2-3   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (140), Opp (132)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Bunn (1), Langlie (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Rosenberger 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-52),
Langlie (19-22), Martin (6-7), Rosenberger (6-6), Angelico (4-4), Bunn (4-4), Vera (3-3), Billiard (2-3), Strub (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Tucker, Mya .500 20-20 60 22 30 5 1 1 11 40 .667 7 1 9 0 .559 0 2 10-10 56 1 0 1.000
99 Langlie, Sarah .458 22-22 72 18 33 11 1 2 27 52 .722 6 0 12 0 .494 1 0 3-4 54 6 2 .968
20 Shafer, Serah .451 22-22 71 23 32 2 0 0 11 34 .479 4 2 5 2 .494 0 5 8-11 35 35 3 .959
12 Barry, Chandler .375 20-19 48 16 18 2 0 4 23 32 .667 9 7 13 0 .500 4 0 2-2 100 4 2 .981
27 Marchese, Cameron .375 22-22 48 11 18 3 0 0 8 21 .438 7 0 9 0 .455 0 1 3-3 44 33 8 .906
3 Billiard, Vivian .345 22-22 58 9 20 5 1 4 27 39 .672 8 3 13 1 .431 3 0 3-3 24 1 1 .962
22 Bunn, Harper .319 21-20 47 7 15 3 1 0 2 20 .426 9 3 11 1 .458 0 0 1-1 15 4 0 1.000
35 Vera, Isabel .250 10-3 12 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 .250 1 0 0 1 .308 0 0 0-0 5 9 0 1.000
30 Rogers, Jadyn .250 11-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Rodriguez, Rachel .238 13-4 21 1 5 1 0 1 2 9 .429 0 1 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Martin, Alexis .207 15-11 29 2 6 0 0 0 6 6 .207 0 2 7 1 .242 2 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
77 Prevatte, Shelby .190 19-10 21 8 4 0 1 0 0 6 .286 4 5 5 0 .433 0 1 4-5 21 1 0 1.000
34 Strub, Kiera .150 14-9 20 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .200 0 1 8 0 .182 1 1 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
1 Lucey, Mia .125 19-6 24 8 3 0 0 0 0 3 .125 5 0 3 1 .276 0 0 2-2 13 0 1 .929
6 Boyd, Maggie .043 19-19 23 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .043 3 1 6 0 .185 0 0 0-1 15 20 4 .897
88 Rodriguez, Mia .000 9-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Haefeli, Sadie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 Collado, Kamerin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

50
Rosenberger,
Samantha .000 5-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

17 Ristau, Kate .000 6-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
18 Gant, Cam .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .340 22-22 564 135 192 33 5 12 125 271 .480 64 26 112 7 .424 11 10 37-43 411 131 21 .963
Opponents .301 22-22 578 132 174 33 10 13 116 266 .460 74 10 72 2 .386 6 5 27-34 400 143 22 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Bunn, Harper 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Strub, Kiera 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Martin, Alexis 3.84 6-4 15 7 4 1-0 2 54.2 54 35 30 20 33 9 5 5 .250 3 5 0 3 1
35 Vera, Isabel 6.33 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 30 19 19 8 5 6 1 2 .319 0 0 0 1 1

50
Rosenberger,
Samantha 6.85 1-4 10 7 1 1-0 0 30.2 41 35 30 23 20 9 3 2 .318 5 0 0 1 2

3 Billiard, Vivian 7.78 2-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 18.0 25 23 20 10 9 3 1 2 .325 3 2 0 1 1
25 Nino, Daniella 8.84 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 8 8 5 3 3 0 1 .379 0 0 0 0 0
5 Angelico, Haelee 12.16 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 14 12 11 8 2 3 0 1 .412 4 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.03 11-11 53 21 5 1 2 137.0 175 132 118 74 72 33 10 13 .302 15 10 0 6 5
Opponents 6.62 11-11 44 21 9 2 0 133.1 192 135 126 64 112 33 5 12 .340 9 26 0 11 10



2026 Barry University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Tucker, Mya 57 56 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Strub, Kiera 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
77 Prevatte, Shelby 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bunn, Harper 19 15 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
35 Vera, Isabel 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Martin, Alexis 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
50 Rosenberger, Samantha 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Rogers, Jadyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rodriguez, Rachel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Haefeli, Sadie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Angelico, Haelee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Barry, Chandler 106 100 4 2 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
99 Langlie, Sarah 62 54 6 2 .968 0 19 3 .864 1 0
3 Billiard, Vivian 26 24 1 1 .962 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Shafer, Serah 73 35 35 3 .959 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lucey, Mia 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Marchese, Cameron 85 44 33 8 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Boyd, Maggie 39 15 20 4 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ristau, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gant, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dawkins, Mariah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Collado, Kamerin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nino, Daniella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Rodriguez, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 563 411 131 21 .963 7 46 6 .885 2 0
Opponents 565 400 143 22 .961 21 49 7 .875 1 1


